Resolution 22-17

United Nations Paris Climate Agreement

Littmann, Arnett and Pfeiffer Proposed Amendments

AMENDMENT NO 1:

Page 3, lines 14-20, amend as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the City of Annapolis reaffirms its commitment to taking action to reduce climate pollution in alignment with reducing our greenhouse gas emissions AND PROVIDE INFORMATION AND INCENTIVES FOR PRIVATE CITIZENS AND BUSINESS TO DO LIKEWISE; CONTINUING ITS COMMITMENT TO REPLACE ITS AUTOMOTIVE AND TRUCK FLEETS WITH ELECTRIC OR HYBRID EQUIVALENTS AS STATED IN SECTION 10.36.030 OF THE ANNAPOLIS CITY CODE; and proactively working on adaptation.

AMENDMENT NO 2:

Page 3, lines 31-39, amend as follows:

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the City of Annapolis will take new steps to protect and enhance the resiliency of the City, its residents and businesses; strengthen the City's zoning, floodplain and construction codes to integrate current and anticipated changes in climate; create an interconnected network of green spaces that support biodiversity and water quality management; EXPAND AND PROTECT OUR WETLANDS AND LIVING SHORELINES; integrate solar with GEOTHERMAL (PREFERRED) and battery backup (SECONDARY) into new development projects; integrate climate change and natural hazards planning into all City plans and capital improvement processes; continue to pursue a goal of a 50% tree canopy by 2036.

AMENDMENT NO 3:

Page 3, line 41 insert:

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL THAT IT IS THE SENSE OF THE CITY COUNCIL THAT THE MAYOR SHALL ENDORSE THE MAYORS NATIONAL CLIMATE ACTION AGENDA ON BEHALF OF THE CITY COUNCIL.